505062197 08/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108952

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
THIRD DIMENSION,	INC.		08/23/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	COMP	COMPANY BOX LLC					
Street Address:	633 PL	633 PLEASANT AVENUE					
City:	GENE	GENEVA					
State/Country:	OHIO	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	44041						
PROPERTY NUMBE							
Property Typ	be 🛛	Number					
Patent Number: 87		8752703					
Patent Number: 9		9776767					
Patent Number: 97		9776784					
Application Number: 1		4305820					
	Ε ΟΑΤΑ	(000) 504 500 4					
Fax Number:	I ha cont t	(800)591-5804 o the e-mail address first; if that is	unquagaaful it will be cont				
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
		419-408-5500					
		jenn@wardpatent.com					
		JACOB M. WARD					
		120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET					
		SUITE 207					
Address Line 4:		TIFFIN, OHIO 44883					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		70040-1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JACOB M. WARD	JACOB M. WARD				
NAME OF SUBMITTE		/Jacob M. Ward/	/Jacob M. Ward/				
NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		08/24/2018					
GIGNATURE:							
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=Company_Box							

PATENT REEL: 046695 FRAME: 0283

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THIRD DIMENSION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 633 Pleasant Avenue, Geneva, Ohio 44041 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in certain inventions that are the subject of pending patent applications or existing Letters Patent as follows:

(See Appendix A)

WHEREAS, COMPANY BOX LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices 633 Pleasant Avenue, Geneva, Ohio 44041 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to said patents, pending applications and/or Letters Patents that may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, said patents and any applications for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent issued therefrom, including, without limitation, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications for Letters Patent in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom and any foreign counterparts with respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said application for Letters Patent and any issued Letters Patent of the United States which are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all the claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of said patents and pending applications and to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, or continuationsin-part thereof to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby represents, warrants, and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, has caused these presents to be signed by its member, or otherwise deemed officer, and thereunto duly authorized this 23 day of August, 2018.

THIRD DIMENSION, INC. ouis G. DeJesus, President

APPENDIX A

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	Issued	PACKAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/406,436	3/18/2009	8,752,703	6/17/2014
US	Issued	PACKAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD	14/305,748	6/16/2014	9,776,767	10/3/2017
US	Pending	PACKAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD	14/305,820	6/16/2014	TBD	TBD
US	Issued	PACKAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD	14/305,861	6/16/2014	9,776,784	10/3/2017